DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES					M APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	<u> </u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345418	B. WING				C / 22/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRES	S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	E HEALTH CARE CENT	FR		1984 US HIGHW	AY 70		
/.0/12/12				SWANNANOA,	NC 28778		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC		ID PREFIX TAG	(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
			F 3	The stater admission agreement herein. Ti completed federal reg	ments included are not an and do not constitute t with the alleged deficience he plan of correction is in the compliance of state gulations as outlined. To r nce with all federal and st	cies e and emain	2/28/15
	with diagnoses which pressure ulcer. An ac (MDS) dated 12/03/1- cognition was intact. Resident #1 was adm stage III pressure ulc A care plan dated 11/	dmission Minimum Data Set 4 indicated the resident's The MDS specified hitted to the facility with a		take the ac plan of cor correction allegation deficiencie completed How the co accomplish	s the center has taken or v ctions set forth in the follow rection. The following pla constitutes the center s of compliance. All alleged s cited have been or will b by the dates indicated.	wing n of d be ected.	
	thoracic spine (upper care plan goal specifi would show signs of infection through the Interventions included	back) upon admission. The ed the pressure ulcers nealing and remain free from next 90 day review. d administer treatments as		checked a matched p How corre	nd verified that treatments hysician order ctive action will be hed for those residents wi	3	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	=		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

02/13/2015

PRINTED: 02/18/2015

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		NO. 0938-039 ATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ° <i>î</i>	A. BUILDING			
						С
345418		B. WING			01/22/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI		
		50		1984 US HIGHWAY 70		
ASHEVILI	E HEALTH CARE CENT	ER				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	Continued From page	- 1	F 31	4		
	ordered by the physic		1.01	potential to be affected b	w the same	
	effectiveness.			practice. F314 The DOM	•	
				or designee will audit all	•	
		ent #1's medical record		residents with pressure		
		s order dated 01/10/15.		accurate treatment per p	•	
		foam dressing impregnated		Audits initiated on 1/21/1	•	
		to be placed on the wound		date 2/13/15. The will ec on order transcription an		
	on Monday and Frida	er back every evening shift y.		Completion date is 2/13/		
	Continued medical re	cord review revealed Nurse		Measures in place to en	sure practices will	
	#1 initialed the dressi	ng change for the mid back		not occur. F314 The (a)		
		ent administration record for		Manager, or designee w		
	01/16/15.			pressure ulcer patients	•	
	A			Monday through Friday		
		ducted via phone with ting Wound Physician on		(b) DON, Unit Manager		
		The Wound Physician		will observe dressing ch	-	
		Resident #1 in his office on		pressure ulcer dressing		
	Monday, 01/19/15. V			ensure correct treatmen		
	dressing from the res	ident's upper back, he found		This will occur weekly fo		
		used to maintain a moist		months, bi-weekly for a		
	environment for wour			and monthly for 9 month		
		ound bed) instead of the (used to prevent or manage		review during Interdepar Meeting weekly to discus		
		hat he ordered. He added		changes in process if ne	-	
		was not covered which was		orders are followed.		
		type dressing effective.				
		n stated not only was the		How the facility plans to		
		incorrectly it was not the		ensure correction is ach		
	silver nitrate product	he ordered.		sustained. F.314 The Ur	•	
		ducted via phone with Nurse		DON or designee will pro		
		ducted via phone with Nurse 3 AM. She stated she did		QA&A monthly time 6 m quarterly times 2. This t		
		s upper back dressing on		extended at the discretion		
		rse #1 was unaware she did		Administrator based on t		
		an's orders for the silver			0	
	nitrate dressing. She	stated she must have				
	picked up the wrong	product from the treatment				

Facility ID: 952947

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 02/18/2015 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345418	B. WING		_		C 22/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	-	
ASHEVILL	E HEALTH CARE CENT	ER		984 US HIGHWAY 70 SWANNANOA, NC 2877	'8		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	Continued From page cart.	2	F 314				
	Nursing on 01/22/15 a	ducted with the Director of at 10:46 AM. She stated ans' ordered were followed					
	physician's telephone order included instruct (an antibiotic) ointmen twice daily. A review administration record no order written for th the silver nitrate order Continued medical re medication administra contained the Gentan	(TAR) revealed there was e Gentamicin treatment and r had not been discontinued. cord review revealed the					
	wound on 01/21/15 at removed a dressing the) change to the upper back t 1:43 PM. Nurse #2 hat did not contain a foam e wound and applied a foam					
	#2 on 01/22/15 at 9:5 she did apply the silve Resident #1's upper to She stated before she any resident, she revi as stated on the TAR.	ducted via phone with Nurse 7 AM. Nurse #2 confirmed er nitrate dressing to back wound on 01/21/15. e did a dressing change for ewed the physician's order . Nurse #2 added she did Gentamicin on Resident #1's					

Facility ID: 952947

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/18/201 MAPPROVEI D. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
		345418	B. WING			C 1 22/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE		
ASHEVILI	E HEALTH CARE CENT	ER	1984 US HIGHWAY 70 SWANNANOA, NC 28778			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314 F 520 SS=D	Nursing (DON) and the Consultant (RNC) on DON stated the Genta the MAR. The RNC of transcribed the Genta computer system know the TAR. He added the at the MAR and TAR change to a wound. If the Gentamicin order should have been on she expected all physis at all times. An interview was con #3 on 01/22/15 at 12: transcribed the Genta He explained the cornor orders to the MAR whi send the Gentamicin stated he should have and placed this physis 483.75(o)(1) QAA COMMITTEE-MEMB QUARTERLY/PLANS A facility must mainta assurance committee nursing services; a pl facility; and at least 3 facility's staff. The quality assessme committee meets at le issues with respect to	ducted with the Director of the Regional Nurse 01/22/15 at 10:46 AM. The amicin order was written on explained the nurse that amicin order did not let the ow to put the Gentamicin on ypically a nurse did not look before doing a dressing The DON and RNC stated for the upper back wound the TAR. The DON stated sicians' orders were followed ducted via phone with Nurse 15 PM. Nurse #3 stated he amicin order on 01/19/15. nputer defaulted medication hich alerted the pharmacy to to the facility. Nurse #3 e checked for the computer cian's order on the TAR. ERS/MEET S in a quality assessment and e consisting of the director of hysician designated by the other members of the	F 314			2/28/15

Facility ID: 952947

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

PRINTED: 02/18/2015

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 02/18/2015 1 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345418			B. WING			C 01/22/2015	
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	
ASHEVILLE HEALTH CARE CENTER				19	984 US HIGHWAY 70		
				S	WANNANOA, NC 28778		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520		e 4 ents appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies.	F	520			
	except insofar as suc compliance of such c requirements of this s Good faith attempts b	ords of such committee h disclosure is related to the ommittee with the					
	by: Based on observatio and physician intervie Assessment and Ass maintain implemented these interventions th place in July of 2014. deficiency which was 2014 on a recertificat current complaint inve was in the area of pre failure of the facility d record show a pattern	is not met as evidenced ns, record review and staff ews, the facility's Quality urance Committee failed to d procedures and monitor nat the committee put into This was for one recited originally cited in May of ion survey and on the estigation. The deficiency essure sores. The continued uring two federal surveys of n of the facility's inability to Quality Assurance Program.			The statements included are not an admission and do not constitute agreement with the alleged deficiencid herein. The plan of correction is completed in the compliance of state a federal regulations as outlined. To rea in compliance with all federal and stat regulations the center has taken or wit take the actions set forth in the following plan of correction. The following plan correction constitutes the center a allegation of compliance. All alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be completed by the dates indicated.	and main e II ng of	
	observations, record physician interviews,	e Sores: Based on review, and staff and the facility failed to follow treatment of a pressure			How the corrective action will be accomplished for the resident(s) affec F520 Resident # 1 physician orders w checked and verified that treatments matched physician order. How corrective action will be		

Facility ID: 952947

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345418		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	· · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		B. WING				
	IAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				01/22/2015	
ASHEVILLE HEALTH CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1984 US HIGHWAY 70 SWANNANOA, NC 28778			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 520	Continued From pag	e 5	F 520	D		
	reviewed for wound	care. (Resident #1).		accomplished for those repotential to be affected by		
	the facility was cited	on survey of May 23, 2014 for F 314 for failing to		practice. F520 The staff of coordinator DON or design	nee will audit all	
		te a pressure ulcer weekly.		charts of residents with p		
		laint investigation survey the		ensure accurate treatmer		
		ted for failing to follow		orders. Audits initiated on		
	physician orders for	treating a pressure ulcer.		Completion date 2/13/15. Manager or designee will		
	During an interview o	on 01/22/15 at 10:46 AM the		nurses on order transcrip		
	-	the Quality Assessment and		treatments. Completion d		
		e met monthly. She added				
		een aware of any issues		Measures in place to ens	ure practices will	
		e orders not being followed.		not occur. F.520 (a) DON	•	
		-		or designee will audit all p		
				patients orders daily Mo		
				Friday for 4 weeks then b	-	
				then monthly x3 months.		
				Manager or RN Designee		
				dressing changes on pres		
				dressing changes to ensu		
				treatment is being applied weekly for a period of 2 m		
				for a period of 1 month ar	•	
				months. The DON will re		
				Interdepartmental Risk M	•	
				discuss finding and chang		
				needed to ensure orders	are followed.	
				How the facility plans to n	nonitor and	
				ensure correction is achie		
				sustained. F.520 The Uni	t Manager or	
				DON or designee will pres		
				QA&A monthly time 12 m		
				frame can be extended at		
				the Administrator based of audits.	on tindings of	
				auuns.		

Facility ID: 952947

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6